

March 24, 2022

MARLINK BECOMES GLOBAL RESELLER OF HARVEST TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS

March 24, 2022: Harvest Technology Group Limited (ASX:HTG) (**Company, Harvest, Group**), provides the following additional information in relation to the announcement dated March 23. 2022 titled 'Marlink becomes global reseller of Harvest Technology Products'.

Under the agreement, Harvest's ultra-low bandwidth Network Optimised Livestreaming solutions will be resold across Marlink's customer base with the opportunity of providing remote communications services to the estimated 20,000 vessels in Marlink's network.

The binding and non-exclusive worldwide reseller agreement is for an initial term of 12 months and renewable annually and is predicated on discount by cumulative sales volume with all sales based on minimum 12-monthly plans for hire and licensing. While the take up and revenue attributable to this reseller agreement is presently not known, Harvest looks forward to working closely with Marlink and providing value-added service to their customers. The agreement contains standard termination provisions with immediate termination for breach.

The Company will continue to keep the market informed of any material updates.

- End -

This announcement was authorised for release by Mr. Paul Guilfoyle, Group Chief Executive Officer.

Corporate & media enquiries, please contact:

Mr. Paul Guilfoyle Group Chief Executive Officer, Harvest Technology Group Limited Tel: +61 8 6370 6370 Email: <u>investor@harvest-tech.com.au</u>

Investor enquiries, please contact:

Mr. Jack Rosagro Company Secretary Tel: + 61 8 9482 0511 Email: <u>investor@harvest-tech.com.au</u>



About Harvest Technology Group

Harvest Technology Group Limited (ASX: HTG) is a global leader in network optimised remote operations that deliver real-time remote control, communication, automation, and monitoring capabilities. Headquartered in Perth, Australia, the group of companies is revolutionising remote field services with ultra-low bandwidth Network Optimised Livestreaming solutions that enable customers to stay connected to operations and personnel anywhere in the world while utilising just a fraction of existing bandwidth resources.

To learn more please visit: www.harvest.technology

If you would like to receive the HTG Insights Newsletter for future updates, please visit our website and subscribe at the bottom of the page.

Forward Looking Statements

Statements contained in this release, particularly those regarding possible or assumed future performance, revenue, costs, dividends, production levels or rates, prices, or potential growth of Harvest Technology Group Limited, are, or may be, forward looking statements. Such statements relate to future events and expectations and, as such, involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results and developments may differ materially from those expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements depending on a variety of factors.